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Minimum Disaster Unemployment Assistance (DUA)
Weekly Benefit Amount: October 1 — December 31, 2024

Minimum
States AWBA* S%ZOISY:,[%?; WBA

(Rounded)
Alabama $255.03 $127.52 $128.00
Alaska $294.63 $147.32 $148.00
Arizona $311.38 $155.69 $156.00
Arkansas $315.53 $157.77 $158.00
California $371.47 $185.74 $186.00
Colorado $614.11 $307.06 $308.00
Connecticut $494.15 $247.07 $248.00
Delaware $355.88 $177.94 $178.00
District of Columbia $404.31 $202.15 $203.00
Florida $262.92 $131.46 $132.00
Georgia $342.56 $171.28 $172.00
Hawaii $628.11 $314.06 $315.00
Idaho $447.59 $223.79 $224.00
Illinois $506.92 $253.46 $254.00
Indiana $322.93 $161.46 $162.00
lowa $525.14 $262.57 $263.00
Kansas $461.08 $230.54 $231.00
Kentucky $474.83 $237.42 $238.00
Louisiana $248.26 $124.13 $125.00
Maine $467.06 $233.53 $234.00
Maryland $388.90 $194.45 $195.00
Massachusetts $700.42 $350.21 $351.00
Michigan $347.69 $173.84 $174.00
Minnesota $565.64 $282.82 $283.00
Mississippi $222.37 $111.18 $112.00
Missouri $290.41 $145.21 $146.00
Montana $454.47 $227.23 $228.00
Nebraska $440.91 $220.46 $221.00
Nevada $471.71 $235.86 $236.00
New Hampshire $370.01 $185.01 $186.00
New Jersey $591.90 $295.95 $296.00
New Mexico $435.32 $217.66 $218.00
New York $425.63 $212.82 $213.00
North Carolina $304.95 $152.48 $153.00
North Dakota $557.88 $278.94 $279.00
Ohio $475.08 $237.54 $238.00
Oklahoma $410.32 $205.16 $206.00
Oregon $560.95 $280.47 $281.00
Pennsylvania $467.88 $233.94 $234.00
Puerto Rico $213.40 $106.70 $107.00
Rhode Island $462.50 $231.25 $232.00

I-1



South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah
Vermont
Virgin Islands
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

$298.87
$447.03
$260.85
$489.31
$560.07
$527.05
$440.47
$349.37
$714.51
$421.75
$343.37
$481.16

$149.43
$223.52
$130.43
$244.66
$280.04
$263.52
$220.23
$174.69
$357.26
$210.87
$171.68
$240.58

Attachment |

$150.00
$224.00
$131.00
$245.00
$281.00
$264.00
$221.00
$175.00
$358.00
$211.00
$172.00
$241.00

*Based on Average Weekly Benefit Amount (AWBA) for Total Unemployment

07/01/2023 through 06/30/2024.
Data supplied by the U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training

Administration, Office of Unemployment Insurance.



