Minimum Disaster Unemployment Assistance (DUA) Weekly Benefit Amount: October 1 – December 31, 2024

States	AWBA*	50% AWBA Calculation	Minimum WBA (Rounded)
Alabama	\$255.03	\$127.52	\$128.00
Alaska	\$294.63	\$147.32	\$128.00
Arizona	\$311.38	\$155.69	\$156.00
Arkansas	\$315.53	\$157.77	\$158.00
California	\$371.47	\$185.74	\$186.00
Colorado	\$614.11	\$307.06	\$308.00
Connecticut	\$494.15	\$247.07	\$248.00
Delaware	\$355.88	\$177.94	\$178.00
District of Columbia	\$404.31	\$202.15	\$203.00
Florida	\$262.92	\$131.46	\$132.00
Georgia	\$342.56	\$171.28	\$172.00
Hawaii	\$628.11	\$314.06	\$315.00
Idaho	\$447.59	\$223.79	\$224.00
Illinois	\$506.92	\$253.46	\$254.00
Indiana	\$322.93	\$161.46	\$162.00
Iowa	\$525.14	\$262.57	\$263.00
Kansas	\$461.08	\$230.54	\$231.00
Kentucky	\$474.83	\$237.42	\$238.00
Louisiana	\$248.26	\$124.13	\$125.00
Maine	\$467.06	\$233.53	\$234.00
Maryland	\$388.90	\$194.45	\$195.00
Massachusetts	\$700.42	\$350.21	\$351.00
Michigan	\$347.69	\$173.84	\$174.00
Minnesota	\$565.64	\$282.82	\$283.00
Mississippi	\$222.37	\$111.18	\$112.00
Missouri	\$290.41	\$145.21	\$146.00
Montana	\$454.47	\$227.23	\$228.00
Nebraska	\$440.91	\$220.46	\$221.00
Nevada	\$471.71	\$235.86	\$236.00
New Hampshire	\$370.01	\$185.01	\$186.00
New Jersey	\$591.90	\$295.95	\$296.00
New Mexico	\$435.32	\$217.66	\$218.00
New York	\$425.63	\$212.82	\$213.00
North Carolina	\$304.95	\$152.48	\$153.00
North Dakota	\$557.88	\$278.94	\$279.00
Ohio	\$475.08	\$237.54	\$238.00
Oklahoma	\$410.32	\$205.16	\$206.00
Oregon	\$560.95	\$280.47	\$281.00
Pennsylvania	\$467.88	\$233.94	\$234.00
Puerto Rico	\$213.40	\$106.70	\$107.00
Rhode Island	\$462.50	\$231.25	\$232.00

South Carolina	\$298.87	\$149.43	\$150.00
South Dakota	\$447.03	\$223.52	\$224.00
Tennessee	\$260.85	\$130.43	\$131.00
Texas	\$489.31	\$244.66	\$245.00
Utah	\$560.07	\$280.04	\$281.00
Vermont	\$527.05	\$263.52	\$264.00
Virgin Islands	\$440.47	\$220.23	\$221.00
Virginia	\$349.37	\$174.69	\$175.00
Washington	\$714.51	\$357.26	\$358.00
West Virginia	\$421.75	\$210.87	\$211.00
Wisconsin	\$343.37	\$171.68	\$172.00
Wyoming	\$481.16	\$240.58	\$241.00

*Based on Average Weekly Benefit Amount (AWBA) for Total Unemployment 07/01/2023 through 06/30/2024.

Data supplied by the U.S. Department of Labor, Employment and Training Administration, Office of Unemployment Insurance.